

MACApp. 53/2013

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. UPADHYAY

Heard Mr. R. Goswami, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Call for the lower court records.

Issue notice.

The notice is made returnable on 15.5.2013.

The appellant shall take necessary steps for causing service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D.