

MACApp. 53/2013

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. KATAKEY

It appears that all the respondents are served and they, except the respondent No.4, have entered appearance through the respective learned counsel.

Hence the case is ready as regards service.

Since the appeal has already been admitted for hearing, Registry is directed to list the case for hearing in due course and in the Part-II hearing list.

Registry shall in the meantime ensure receipt of records, if not already received.