

GAHC010003872013



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp. 53/2013

1:UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AND HEAD OFFICE AT 24, WHITES
ROAD, CHENNAI AND ITS REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S. ROAD, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI AND REPRESENTED BY CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER,
GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE, G.S.ROAD, DISPUR, GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

1:RASHMI REKHA SAIKIA and ORS
W/O LATE JINTU SAIKIA @ BOGAI SAIKIA

2:DEBI SAIKIA AGED 5 YEARS
D/O LATE JINTU SAIKIA
REPRESENTED BY RESPONDENT 1 BOTH ARE RESIDENT OF VILL.
ABHOYPURIA
MOUZA MORABAZAR
MOUZA MORABAZAR
P.O. DEORAJA
P.S. GAURISAGAR
DIST. SIBSAGAR
ASSAM.

3:M/S RANGPUR CARRYING CORPORATION AMLAPATTY
SIVASAGAR
P.O. and DIST. SIBSAGAR
ASSAM OWNER OF THE TRUCK AS-04/A3536

4:MRS. ANITA SAIKIA
W/O PURNAND SAIKIA
P.O. MACHARHAT
DIST. JORHAT ASSAMOWNER OF BUS AS-01/Y-0296

5:ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
GUWAHATI REGIONAL OFFICE

ULUBARI NEAR FLYOVER
GUWAHATI 781007 INSURER OF BUS AS-01/Y-029

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.I ALAM

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.MD ASLAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MIR ALFAZ ALI

ORDER

Date : 17-08-2018

It is submitted by the learned counsel for both the sides that this matter was partly heard by Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R.K. Phukan and prays for listing the matter before the said Bench.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant